07 June 2019



David Lawson fyi-request-10375-a55407f8@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear David

Your Official Information Act request, reference: 0054306

Thank you for your email of 24 May 2019, asking for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- **1.** The names of the Head/Senior Manager of Privacy
- **2.** The Head/Senior Manager of Official Information at ACC, and their formal titles, or title if the same employee holds both roles.
- **3.** I would also welcome your confirmation that Mr Mike Mercier remains the Head of Legal Services within ACC.
- **4.** Provide me with my full Legal Services Client/ File Number, and associated file numbers that attach to my main Legal Services Client/ File Number.

Head of Privacy

Arran Jones is Head of Privacy at ACC.

Head of Official Information

As you are aware from the responses you receive to your Official Information Act requests, Emma Coats is the Manager Official Information Act Services at ACC, which is part of the Government Engagement and Support team. Kate Hellstrom is the Head of the Government Engagement and Support team.

Legal Services

The ACC Legal team is known as the General Counsel team. Aedeen Boadita-Cormican is General Counsel at ACC. There is no role at ACC with the title Head of Legal Services.

Legal Services file number

Reviews and appeals have assigned review and appeal numbers. They are not given any other number. I note from your request that you already have your review and appeal numbers.

Queries

If you have any questions, you can email me at <u>GovernmentServices@acc.co.nz</u>.

Yours sincerely

Emma Coats Manager Official Information Act Services Government Engagement & Support